



\$~3 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 5/2005

OMBIR SHARMAAppellant

Through: None.

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State.

6

+ CRL.A. 155/2006

VINAY KUMAR GAUTAMAppellant

Through: None.

versus

THE STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

20.12.2025

1. None appears on behalf of the Appellants.
2. Let Court Notice be issued to the Appellants, returnable on 24.02.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

DECEMBER 20, 2025/ps