



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 155/2006
VINAY KUMAR GAUTAMAppellant
Through: In person

versus

THE STATERespondent
Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP with
Mr.Manvendra Yadav and
Mr.Atiq Ur Rehman, Adv.
with Insp./ATO Yakub Khan,
PS New Delhi Railway Station

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. The appellant, who appears in person, requests for appointment of a legal aid counsel through the Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.
2. Accordingly, Ms. Aishwarya Rao, Advocate, is appointed as a counsel for the appellant. He may contact her. The Registry is directed to supply a copy of the record of this matter to her.
3. List on 9th July, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sg/as